ISI 1-800-854-1881
SPL2420 Surface Mount
Power Inductor
Part Number Ind.
(µH)
Tol.
(±%)
DCR
(Ω) Max
SRF
(MHz) Typ
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
SPL2420-R56M 0.56 20 0.010 200 7.7 6.0
SPL2420-1R2M 1.2 20 0.017 140 5.3 4.4
SPL2420-2R2M 2.2 20 0.035 100 3.5 3.1
SPL2420-4R7M 4.7 20 0.054 50 2.6 2.2
SPL2420-100M 10 20 0.111 40 1.9 1.5
SPL2420-150M 15 20 0.17 30 1.5 1.2
SPL2420-220M 22 20 0.25 25 1.2 1.0
SPL2420-330M 33 20 0.37 20 0.99 0.82
SPL2420-470M 47 20 0.47 15 0.87 0.7
DIMeNSIoNS IN MM
Unit A max B max C max D E
In 0.350 0.240 0.197 0.230 0.180
mm 8.89 6.10 5.00 5.84 4.57